

## **Cleveland State University**

## GRADUATE / MASTERS Fee Schedule NON RESIDENT - INTERNATIONAL

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Credit Hours	All Other Masters Non Resident International Students	College of Health, Occupational Therapy (MOT) and Speech & Hearing (MSPH) Students	College of Health, MSHS Students	All College of Business Students (not including Executive MBA or Mobile Accelerated MBA Students)	College of Public Affairs & Education, Master of Urban Secondary Teaching (MUST)
1	\$1,137.15	\$1,211.45	\$1,173.25	\$1,222.75	\$677.20
2	2,274.30	2,422.90	2,346.50	2,445.50	1,354.40
3	3,411.45	3,634.35	3,519.75	3,668.25	2,031.60
4	4,548.60	4,845.80	4,693.00	4,891.00	2,708.80
5	5,685.75	6,057.25	5,866.25	6,113.75	3,386.00
6	6,822.90	7,268.70	7,039.50	7,336.50	4,063.20
7	7,960.05	8,480.15	8,212.75	8,559.25	4,740.40
8	9,097.20	9,691.60	9,386.00	9,782.00	5,417.60
9	10,234.35	10,903.05	10,559.25	11,004.75	6,094.80
10	11,371.50	12,114.50	11,732.50	12,227.50	6,772.00
11	12,508.65	13,325.95	12,905.75	13,450.25	7,449.20
12	13,645.80	14,537.40	14,079.00	14,673.00	8,126.40
13	14,782.95	15,748.85	15,252.25	15,895.75	8,803.60
14	14,782.95	15,748.85	15,252.25	15,895.75	8,803.60
15	14,782.95	15,748.85	15,252.25	15,895.75	8,803.60
16	14,782.95	15,748.85	15,252.25	15,895.75	8,803.60
17	14,782.95	15,748.85	15,252.25	15,895.75	8,803.60
18	14,782.95	15,748.85	15,252.25	15,895.75	8,803.60

here is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Graduate students is 13 credit hours and abovد

	ALLOCATION of TUITION						
	1 Credit Hour						
Instructional Fee:	\$1,069.90	\$1,144.20	\$1,106.00	\$1,155.50	\$609.95		
General Fee:	\$59.75	\$59.75	\$59.75	\$59.75	\$59.75		
Technology Fee:	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50		

## MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

,	•		
Athletic Fee	\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours		
Billing Service Fee	\$50.00		
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee	\$50.00 per month		
Career Services Fee	\$4.00 per credit hour		
Collection Fee	\$100.00 min - \$200.00 max, based on account balance		
E-Learning Fee	\$25.00 per credit hour		
Engineering Fee, Business Fee	\$17.00 per credit hour		
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)	\$100.00 per month		
Late Registration Fee	\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4		
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)	Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00.		
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees	\$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)		
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for each semester)	\$55.00 if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main camp		

- Consult the course schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.
- See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/feeschedules) for more information on special program fees (OAMBA, EMBA, MPH, MFA) and the University's Official Refund Schedules.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.